r
I
I
I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 030-720-801
Issue 9, November 1982

are shown in parentheses.
2.02 Information enclosed by parentheses is not
ordering information. This information may
be references to notes, parts referred to in other por­
tions of the section and not considered replaceable, or
part names in general use in the field if these names
differ from those assigned by the manufacturer.
2.03 When ordering piece parts for replacement
purposes, give both the number and the name
of the pieee part; for example, P-465427 cover. Do not
refer to the section number or to any information
shown in parentheses following the piece-part num­
bers.
2.04 Table A is a list of numbers and corresponding
names of piece parts which are not common to
all 324-, 325-, 328-, 334-, and 338-type switches.
2.05 Operating Cards: The piece-part data for
the operating cards of all switches is as fol-
lows:
• P-16A101 operating card (3-wire switches)
• P-16A102 operating card (4-wire switches)
• P-16A103 operating card (5-wire switches)
• P-16A104 operating card (6-wire switches)
.,~.;;$!il~~>.$~;~.7.~....,_.7;;;::._ OPERATING CARD
SELECTING OFF- NORMAL
SPRING ASSEMBLY OR
CENTERING UNIT (SEE 2.04);---"111